CH \$415.00 3717977

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM364589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROLL CALL, INC.		04/01/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CQ-ROLL CALL, INC.	
Street Address:	77 K STREET, N.E.	
City:	WASHINGTON	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3717977	BUDGET TRACKER
Registration Number:	3736226	CONGRESSIONAL QUARTERLY
Registration Number:	3736227	CQ
Registration Number:	1669768	CQ
Registration Number:	3724871	CQ ALMANAC
Registration Number:	1669397	CQ ALMANAC
Registration Number:	3724864	CQ BILLTRACK
Registration Number:	3692519	CQ LAWTRACK
Registration Number:	3721397	CQ'S POLITICS IN AMERICA
Registration Number:	3842117	CQ PRESS
Registration Number:	3842118	CQ PRESS
Registration Number:	3691761	CQ STATETRACK
Registration Number:	3748703	CQ TRANSCRIPTSWIRE
Registration Number:	3724868	CQ WEEKLY
Registration Number:	3721379	CQ.COM
Registration Number:	1790391	ROLL CALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900346271 REEL: 005681 FRAME: 0733

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8800

Email: BEHOGUE@VORYS.COM, LCSTRIGGLES@VORYS.COM,

iplaw@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYS

Address Line 2: Attn: Laura T. Geyer

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72619-2/0769/ASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bernice Hogue

SIGNATURE: /bernice hogue/

DATE SIGNED: 12/04/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Roll Call TM assignment#page1.tif source=Roll Call TM assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005681 FRAME: 0734

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ROLL CALL, INC.

The undersigned, for purposes of amending the Certificate of Incorporation (the "<u>Certificate</u>") of Roll Call, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Roll Call, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The Certificate was filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 4, 1992.

THIRD: That Article First of the Certificate is hereby amended to read, in its entirety, as follows:

"The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is CQ-Roll Call, Inc."

FOURTH: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors and by the stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

* * * * * *

DB1/64601633.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0865

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, does hereby execute this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation this 1st day of April, 2010.

By:

Name: Donglas A. Wallen

Title: Semor Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

DB1/64601633.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0865